Fee structure:

i The fee particulars of U.G. Proirammes of three Universities under reiular iuota are as follows:
i B.Sc. (Hons.)
i Particul Agriculture
! articulars
: B.Sc. (_Hons_.) BV.Sc & AH. B.E.SC. B.Sc._(Hons.)
: Community Science Horticulture
! B.Tech. (Food
i Technology)
i Tuition Fee Rs. 10.700/- Rs. 12,460/- Rs. 6,250/- Rs. 10,450/-
! T (Per Annum) (Per Semester) | (Per Semester)
i . Rs. 12,700/- Rs. 22,500/- Rs. 15,520/- ]
| Other Special Fee (Per Annum) (Per Semester) Rs. 13,900/
Library Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 2,500/ Rs. 1950/- Rs. 1950/- Rs. 2000/-
Laboratory Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 2,500/- Rs. 1950/- Rs. 1950/- Rs. 2000/-
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 5,500/- Rs. 9760/- Rs. 9760/- Rs. 5000/-
Mess Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 5,500/- Rs. 9760/- Rs. 9760/- Rs. 5000/-
. Rs. 5,500/- Rs. 990/- Rs. 990/- Rs. 6,600/-
Hostel Establishment Charges (Per Semester) (Per month) (Per month) (Per Semester)
Hostel Room Rent Rs. 1,650/- Rs. 3890/- Rs. 1950/- Rs. 1,760/-
(Per Semester) (Per Annum) (Per Semester) | (Per Semester)
TOTAL Rs. 46,550/- Rs. 63,260/- Rs. 48,130/- Rs. 46,710/-

» The hostel and mess charges are additional/extra.

The fee particulars in respect of B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture, B.Sc. (Hons.) Community Science, B.Tech.
(Food Technology) and B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture under Self-Financing Quota for AY 2024-25
admitted batch is as follows:

Year
First Semester Second Semester First Semester | Second Semester
First Rs. 3,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 2,82,195 /- Rs. 88,258 /-
Second Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 88,258 /- Rs. 88,258 /-
Third Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 88,258 /- Rs. 88,258 /-
Fourth Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 88,258 /- Rs. 88,257 /-
Total Rs. 10,00,000 /- Rs. 9,00,000 /-

The hostel and mess charges are additional/extra.
The seats pertaining to Self —Financing will be filled up through a separate counselling based on
ranks obtained by the candidates in the Telangana EAPCET-2024 and rule of reservation.
The candidates seeking admission under Self-Financing quota for B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture,
B. Sc. (Hons.) Community Science, B.Tech. (Food Technology) and B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture courses
may note the following:
o The applicant seeking admission under Self Financing quota, should bring DD for an amount Rs. 2,53,450/-
in favour of “The Comptroller, PYTSAU” payable at Hyderabad.
» If the applicant gets an admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture or B.Sc. (Hons.) Community Science or
B.Tech. (Food Technology) under Self Financing quota he/she has to submit the DD for Rs. 2,53,450/-
(Rupees two lakh fifty three thousand four hundred and fifty only) and pay Rs. 46,550/- (Rupees forty six
thousand five hundred and fifty only) in cash.
» If the applicant gets an admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture under Self Financing quota he/she has to
submit the DD for Rs. 2,53,450/- (Rupees two lakh fifty three thousand four hundred and fifty only) and pay
Rs. 28,745/- (Rupees twenty eight thousand seven hundred and forty five only) in cash.
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